Net exposure to interest rate risk (limited to Rnil) -

FINANCIAL
REVIEW

50 senwes integrated report 2017

GROUP

2016

Interest rate risk Notes
Assets

R’m

Non-
interest-
earning

assets
R’m

Interest-
earning

assets
R’m

Property, plant and equipment  403  403  -

Investment in joint ventures  226  226  -

Other non-current assets  28  28  -

Inventory  536  536  -

Trade and other receivables (current) 2 175  74 2 101

Loans and other receivables (non-current)  888  -  888

Inventory held to satisfy firm sales  250  250  -

Cash and short-term deposits  35  -   35

Other current assets  119  -   119

Total 4 660 1 517 3 143

Interest-bearing liabilities 4.2 (2 200)

Net exposure to interest rate risk (limited to Rnil) -

Interest costs are naturally hedged in instances where interest-earning assets exceed interest-bearing liabilities.

Interest rates are hedged by means of financial instruments in times of high volatility or when interest-bearing

liabilities significantly exceed interest-earning assets.

Sensitivity of interest rates

   The potential impact of interest rate changes on finance costs is illustrated below:

GROUP

2017 2016

Increase/
(decrease)

%

(Increase)/
decrease
interest

expenses
before tax

R’m

Increase/
(decrease)

%

(Increase)/
decrease
interest

expenses
before tax

R’m

Commodity financing 2%  -   2%  -

1%  -   1%  -

(1)%  -   (1)%  -

(2)%  -   (2)%  -

Short-term debt 2% (31,4) 2% (22,6)

1% (15,7) 1% (11,3)

(1)%  15,7 (1)%  11,3

(2)%  31,4 (2)%  22,6

Long-term debt 2% (20,0) 2% (20,0)

1% (10,0) 1% (10,0)

(1)%  10,0 (1)%  10,0

(2)%  20,0 (2)%  20,0

FINANCIAL
REVIEW

51 senwes integrated report 2017

21.1.2 Credit risk

Concentration risk

The potential credit concentration risk relates mainly to trade debtors. Trade debtors consist of a large number of clients,

spread over different geographic areas and credit is extended in accordance with the credit policy of the group. Prudent

credit evaluation processes are strictly adhered to.

The value at risk mentioned below is calculated as follows:

1. “Gross exposure” is calculated by decreasing the total producer debtor balance by the security value held or ceded to

Senwes as well as the appropriate provision for bad debt.